Public Services Reform (Scotland) Act 2010

Payments over £25k 2024/25

Date
31/07/2024
30/11/2024
31/01/2025
30/09/2024
30/04/2024
28/02/2025
30/04/2024
31/03/2025
28/02/2025
30/11/2024
28/02/2025
30/11/2024
31/12/2024
31/01/2025
31/12/2024
30/06/2024
31/01/2025
30/11/2024
30/04/2024
31/03/2025
31/01/2025
30/06/2024
31/03/2025
30/06/2024
30/04/2024
30/06/2024
31/08/2024
31/10/2024
31/03/2025
31/01/2025
31/01/2025
31/12/2024
31/10/2024
28/02/2025
31/07/2024
31/05/2024
30/06/2024
31/08/2024
28/02/2025
28/02/2025
28/02/2025
30/11/2024
30/09/2024
31/12/2024
28/02/2025
31/05/2024
31/10/2024
31/12/2024
31/07/2024
31/12/2024
31/05/2024
31/07/2024
30/04/2024
31/05/2024
31/03/2025
30/09/2024
30/04/2024

Supplier
Able 2 Adventure
Able 2 Adventure

Allan Ingram Industrial Cleaning Services Ltd

Allargue Estate Partnership
Alzheimer Scotland

Angus Alive

Angus Council

Angus Council

Atholl Estates

Atholl Estates

Atholl Estates

Balmoral Estate

Blair Castle Estate Ltd

Blair Castle Estate Ltd

Blair Castle Estate Ltd

Braemar Community Ltd

British Dragonfly Society

British Dragonfly Society

British Telecommunications Plc
British Telecommunications PLC
Cairngorm Trust

Cairngorms 2030 programme
Cairngorms 2030 programme
Corran Dearg Limited

Corran Dearg Limited

Corran Dearg Limited

Dee District Salmon Fishery Board
Delnadamph

Delnadamph

Delnadamph

Delnadamph

Delnadamph

Esk Rivers & Fisheries Trust

Fair Feast CIC

Gaick Ltd

Gaick Ltd

Gaick Ltd

Gaick Ltd

Glenfernate Estate

Glenfernate Estate

Glenfernate Estate

Glenkilrie Larder

Glenmuick Estate

Glenmuick Estate

Glenmuick Estate

Hlghland Council - Non Domestic Rates
Invercauld Estate

Kingussie Camanachd Club

Loch Lomond & Trossachs National Park
Loch Lomond & Trossachs National Park
Lynaberack Limited

Lynaberack Limited

Maintel Europe Ltd

MM Fencing Ltd

National Trust for Scotland
National Trust for Scotland
National Trust Scotland (Mar Lodge)

Delivery

Community Led Local Development
Community Led Local Development
Multiple cleaning invoices all under £25k
Peatland restoration

Capital development

Visitor experience-Ranger service
Freshwater restoration

Visitor experience-Comms/engagement/promotion
Peatland restoration

Peatland restoration

Peatland restoration

Visitor experience-Comms/engagement/promotion
Peatland restoration

Peatland restoration

Peatland restoration

Visitor Infrastructure Improvement Programme
Ecological network

Ecological network

Annual licence renewal

IT/ telecom-Software

Community Led Local Development
Cairngorms 2030 programme
Cairngorms 2030 programme

Peatland restoration

Peatland restoration

Peatland restoration

Ecological restoration

Peatland restoration

Peatland restoration

Peatland restoration

Peatland restoration

Peatland restoration

Ecological restoration

Community deer larder

Peatland restoration

Peatland restoration

Peatland restoration

Peatland restoration

Peatland restoration

Peatland restoration

Peatland restoration

Community deer larder

Peatland restoration

Peatland restoration

Peatland restoration

Office rates

Peatland restoration

Community Led Local Development
Multiple invoices all under £25k

Shared services

Peatland restoration

Peatland restoration

IT infrastructure

Capercaillie Project - fencing

Visitor experience-Comms/engagement/promotion
Visitor experience-Comms/engagement/promotion
Peatland restoration

£
26,800.00
26,800.00
33,214.99
26,605.95
41,857.69
30,202.00
40,000.00
57,003.69
28,575.00
52,203.00
55,317.00
31,567.00
39,913.16
46,946.02
85,384.50
31,000.00
47,342.50
47,342.50
42,112.66
53,644.96
57,175.00
300,000.00
450,000.00
50,451.60
56,124.00
57,630.00
30,000.00
37,971.18
49,016.92
58,159.97
61,457.90
64,364.00
30,000.00
47,639.00
37,831.88
39,894.00
42,105.00
64,793.25
43,801.70
45,084.45
64,032.20
28,000.00
25,970.00
60,310.00
60,727.52
29,430.00
42,186.00
25,200.00
29,187.04
30,000.00
41,150.81
50,697.86
30,655.56
25,814.57
41,025.00
49,560.00
61,360.43



30/11/2024
31/03/2025
31/12/2024
28/02/2025
31/01/2025
31/05/2024
31/01/2025
31/03/2025
30/11/2024
31/10/2024
31/01/2025
30/09/2024
30/09/2024
31/01/2025
31/03/2025
31/05/2024
28/02/2025
30/06/2024
30/09/2024
30/06/2024
31/03/2025
30/11/2024
28/02/2025
31/01/2025
31/01/2025
30/09/2024
31/07/2024
30/06/2024
31/03/2025
31/03/2025
30/04/2024
31/10/2024
28/02/2025
31/03/2025
31/03/2025

National Trust Scotland (Mar Lodge)
National Trust Scotland (Mar Lodge)
National Trust Scotland (Mar Lodge)
Outdoor Access Trust for Scotland
Outdoor Access Trust for Scotland
Outdoor Access Trust for Scotland
Phoines Estate

Phoines Estate

Proprietors of Mar Estate
Proprietors of Mar Estate
Proprietors of Mar Estate

Proprietors of Mar Estate
Reidhaven Estate

Reidhaven Estate

Reidhaven Estate

Reidhaven Estate

RSPB Scotland

RSPB Scotland

RSPB Scotland

RSPB Scotland

RSPB Scotland

RSPB Scotland

Russwood Ltd

South of Scotland Enterprise

Spey Catchment Initiative

The Rothiemurcus 2015 Trust

The Rothiemurcus 2015 Trust

The Rothiemurcus 2015 Trust

The Royal Society for the Protection of Birds
The Royal Society for the Protection of Birds
Trees for Life

Tulchan of Glenisla Forest LTD

Tulchan of Glenisla Forest LTD

Voluntary Action in Badenoch & Strathspey
Whereverly Limited

Peatland restoration

Peatland restoration

Peatland restoration

Accessible path/cycle-path improvement
Species recovery

Visitor experience-Comms/engagement/promotion
Peatland restoration

Peatland restoration

Peatland restoration

Peatland restoration

Peatland restoration

Peatland restoration

Office rent

Office rent

Office rent

Office rent

Peatland restoration

Peatland restoration

Peatland restoration

Peatland restoration

Peatland restoration

Peatland restoration

Climate Adaptation Fund

Staff-Agency fees for temporary staff
Habitat creation/management

Peatland restoration

Peatland restoration

Peatland restoration

Visitor experience-Comms/engagement/promotion
Habitat creation/management

Ecological network

Peatland restoration

Peatland restoration

Visitor experience-Comms/engagement/promotion
Website redevelopment

73,093.69
78,620.35
87,636.05
39,660.00
50,000.00
99,033.22
34,484.25
40,051.75
49,972.00
52,936.00
74,474.00
83,336.80
32,750.00
32,750.00
32,750.00
65,500.00
31,329.41
35,232.12
42,441.77
51,174.82
66,620.00
85,801.87
27,170.00
37,730.40
43,852.00
95,657.57
114,769.08
115,874.73
28,022.00
38,000.00
40,000.00
36,290.33
39,455.72
50,000.00
68,880.00



