## Public Services Reform (Scotland) Act 2010

Payments over £25k 2024/25

Date	Supplier	Delivery	£
31/07/2024	Able 2 Adventure	Community Led Local Development	26,800.00
30/11/2024	Able 2 Adventure	Community Led Local Development	26,800.00
31/01/2025	Allan Ingram Industrial Cleaning Services Ltd	Multiple cleaning invoices all under £25k	33,214.99
30/09/2024	Allargue Estate Partnership	Peatland restoration	26,605.95
30/04/2024	Alzheimer Scotland	Capital development	41,857.69
28/02/2025	Angus Alive	Visitor experience-Ranger service	30,202.00
30/04/2024	Angus Council	Freshwater restoration	40,000.00
31/03/2025	Angus Council	Visitor experience-Comms/engagement/promotion	57,003.69
28/02/2025	Atholl Estates	Peatland restoration	28,575.00
30/11/2024	Atholl Estates	Peatland restoration	52,203.00
28/02/2025	Atholl Estates	Peatland restoration	55,317.00
30/11/2024	Balmoral Estate	Visitor experience-Comms/engagement/promotion	31,567.00
31/12/2024	Blair Castle Estate Ltd	Peatland restoration	39,913.16
31/01/2025	Blair Castle Estate Ltd	Peatland restoration	46,946.02
31/12/2024	Blair Castle Estate Ltd	Peatland restoration	85,384.50
30/06/2024	Braemar Community Ltd	Visitor Infrastructure Improvement Programme	31,000.00
31/01/2025	British Dragonfly Society	Ecological network	47,342.50
30/11/2024	British Dragonfly Society	Ecological network	47,342.50
30/04/2024	British Telecommunications Plc	Annual licence renewal	42,112.66
31/03/2025	British Telecommunications PLC	IT/ telecom-Software	53,644.96
31/01/2025	Cairngorm Trust	Community Led Local Development	57,175.00
30/06/2024	Cairngorms 2030 programme	Cairngorms 2030 programme	300,000.00
31/03/2025	Cairngorms 2030 programme	Cairngorms 2030 programme	450,000.00
30/06/2024	Corran Dearg Limited	Peatland restoration	50,451.60
30/04/2024	Corran Dearg Limited	Peatland restoration	56,124.00
30/06/2024	Corran Dearg Limited	Peatland restoration	57,630.00
31/08/2024	Dee District Salmon Fishery Board	Ecological restoration	30,000.00
31/10/2024	Delnadamph	Peatland restoration	37,971.18
31/03/2025	Delnadamph	Peatland restoration	49,016.92
31/01/2025	Delnadamph	Peatland restoration	58,159.97
31/01/2025	Delnadamph	Peatland restoration	61,457.90
31/12/2024	Delnadamph	Peatland restoration	64,364.00
31/10/2024	Esk Rivers & Fisheries Trust	Ecological restoration	30,000.00
28/02/2025	Fair Feast CIC	Community deer larder	47,639.00
31/07/2024	Gaick Ltd	Peatland restoration	37,831.88
31/05/2024	Gaick Ltd	Peatland restoration	39,894.00
30/06/2024	Gaick Ltd	Peatland restoration	42,105.00
31/08/2024	Gaick Ltd	Peatland restoration	64,793.25
28/02/2025	Glenfernate Estate	Peatland restoration	43,801.70
28/02/2025	Glenfernate Estate	Peatland restoration	45,084.45
28/02/2025	Glenfernate Estate	Peatland restoration	64,032.20
30/11/2024	Glenkilrie Larder	Community deer larder	28,000.00
30/09/2024	Glenmuick Estate	Peatland restoration	25,970.00
31/12/2024	Glenmuick Estate	Peatland restoration	60,310.00
28/02/2025	Glenmuick Estate	Peatland restoration	60,727.52
31/05/2024	Highland Council - Non Domestic Rates	Office rates	29,430.00
31/10/2024	Invercauld Estate	Peatland restoration	42,186.00
31/10/2024	Kingussie Camanachd Club	Community Led Local Development	25,200.00
	Loch Lomond & Trossachs National Park	•	
31/07/2024 31/12/2024	Loch Lomond & Trossachs National Park  Loch Lomond & Trossachs National Park	Multiple invoices all under £25k Shared services	29,187.04
31/12/2024			30,000.00
31/05/2024	Lynaberack Limited	Peatland restoration	41,150.81
31/07/2024	Lynaberack Limited	Peatland restoration	50,697.86
30/04/2024	Maintel Europe Ltd	IT infrastructure	30,655.56
31/05/2024	MM Fencing Ltd	Capercaillie Project - fencing	25,814.57
31/03/2025	National Trust for Scotland	Visitor experience-Comms/engagement/promotion	41,025.00
30/09/2024	National Trust for Scotland	Visitor experience-Comms/engagement/promotion	49,560.00
30/04/2024	National Trust Scotland (Mar Lodge)	Peatland restoration	61,360.43

30/11/2024	National Trust Scotland (Mar Lodge)	Peatland restoration	73,093.69
31/03/2025	National Trust Scotland (Mar Lodge)	Peatland restoration	78,620.35
31/12/2024	National Trust Scotland (Mar Lodge)	Peatland restoration	87,636.05
28/02/2025	Outdoor Access Trust for Scotland	Accessible path/cycle-path improvement	39,660.00
31/01/2025	Outdoor Access Trust for Scotland	Species recovery	50,000.00
31/05/2024	Outdoor Access Trust for Scotland	Visitor experience-Comms/engagement/promotion	99,033.22
31/01/2025	Phoines Estate	Peatland restoration	34,484.25
31/03/2025	Phoines Estate	Peatland restoration	40,051.75
30/11/2024	Proprietors of Mar Estate	Peatland restoration	49,972.00
31/10/2024	Proprietors of Mar Estate	Peatland restoration	52,936.00
31/01/2025	Proprietors of Mar Estate	Peatland restoration	74,474.00
30/09/2024	Proprietors of Mar Estate	Peatland restoration	83,336.80
30/09/2024	Reidhaven Estate	Office rent	32,750.00
31/01/2025	Reidhaven Estate	Office rent	32,750.00
31/03/2025	Reidhaven Estate	Office rent	32,750.00
31/05/2024	Reidhaven Estate	Office rent	65,500.00
28/02/2025	RSPB Scotland	Peatland restoration	31,329.41
30/06/2024	RSPB Scotland	Peatland restoration	35,232.12
30/09/2024	RSPB Scotland	Peatland restoration	42,441.77
30/06/2024	RSPB Scotland	Peatland restoration	51,174.82
31/03/2025	RSPB Scotland	Peatland restoration	66,620.00
30/11/2024	RSPB Scotland	Peatland restoration	85,801.87
28/02/2025	Russwood Ltd	Climate Adaptation Fund	27,170.00
31/01/2025	South of Scotland Enterprise	Staff-Agency fees for temporary staff	37,730.40
31/01/2025	Spey Catchment Initiative	Habitat creation/management	43,852.00
30/09/2024	The Rothiemurcus 2015 Trust	Peatland restoration	95,657.57
31/07/2024	The Rothiemurcus 2015 Trust	Peatland restoration	114,769.08
30/06/2024	The Rothiemurcus 2015 Trust	Peatland restoration	115,874.73
31/03/2025	The Royal Society for the Protection of Birds	Visitor experience-Comms/engagement/promotion	28,022.00
31/03/2025	The Royal Society for the Protection of Birds	Habitat creation/management	38,000.00
30/04/2024	Trees for Life	Ecological network	40,000.00
31/10/2024	Tulchan of Glenisla Forest LTD	Peatland restoration	36,290.33
28/02/2025	Tulchan of Glenisla Forest LTD	Peatland restoration	39,455.72
31/03/2025	Voluntary Action in Badenoch & Strathspey	Visitor experience-Comms/engagement/promotion	50,000.00
31/03/2025	Whereverly Limited	Website redevelopment	68,880.00
	•	•	•